MEMORIALS TO AIRBORNE FORCES (WW II) IN THE UNITED KINGDOM

SRL

B W =

[©X)NRV)]

10

11

LOCATION

(b)
Westminster Abbey
Salisbury Cathedral
Melton Mowbray

Melton Mowbray
Corn Exchange

Dolgelly
Ruskington Parish Church

St Martin-in-the-Fields
Somerby Parish Church
Somerby Parish Church

Stoke Rochford Church
Grantham

Langham Parish Church
Oakham

UNIT

(c)

Airborne Forces
Glider Pilot Regiment

156 PARA BN

6™ Battalion

1** AB Recce Regt

Airborne Forces

10 PARA

2 PARA

DESCRIPTION

(d)
Bronze Statue
Stained Glass Window
Memorial Tablet

Plaque
Memorial Tablet

Roll of Honour

Stained Glass Window

Plaque — dedicated to the
memory of fallen comrades
Bruneval, N Africa, Sicily

Tablet

REFERENCE

IN PEGASUS

VOL/NO/PAG
E

(e)
1/3/-
1/3/-
1/3/-
6/4/-

4/1/80
2/2/-

6/2/-

6/4/-

22/4/48
24/4/35

6/4/-

REMARKS

(®)

To those who gave
their lives in 1939 - 45

Subsequently moved to
Royal Garrison Church,
Aldershot



SRL

()

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

LOCATION

(b)
Stedham Parish Church
Midhurst
Harlaxton Manor
Grantham

Minstead Hall
(in the adjacent 12
cent Church

Caythorpe Church

St Mary’s Church
Richmond (Home of The
Green Howards)

Royal Garrison Church,
Aldershot

Alexandra Park

Ringway Airport
(Manchester)

Moor Park Golf Club

UNIT

(c)
Glider Pilot Regiment

716 Coy RASC

1 AB Sigs Regt
12 PARA

12 PARA

1 AB Sigs Div
(Arnhem)

Airborne Forces and
GPR

HQ 1*' (British Airborne
Corps)

DESCRIPTION

(d)

Silver Roll of Honour

Roll of Honour

Roll of Honour
(duplicated)

Memorial Window/Garden

of Remembrance and
Monument at Terminal 1

Plaque

REFERENCE

IN PEGASUS

VOL/NO/PAG
E

(e)
6/4/-
6/4/-
8/2/-

5/4/-
12/4/-

18/2/51

20/1/19

REMARKS

(®)

Copy in Medal Room
ABF Museum

Originally located in
Bradford Cathedral

Original lost but then
found

Commemorates use of
building by Corps HQ



REFERENCE

SRL LOCATION UNIT DESCRIPTION IN PEGASUS REMARKS
VOL/NO/PAG
E
(@) (b) (c) (d) () ®
21 | RMA Sandhurst Officers killed in action | Plaque 20/3/-
Memorial Chapel while serving in The
Parachute Regiment
22 | St Martin-in-the-Fields Airborne Forces Plaque 27/1/- It replaces the Roll of
Honour which is now
in The Royal Garrison
Church Aldershot
23 | a. Down Ampney Village, Flt Lt Lord VC Runway memorial 28/2/22
Cirencester
b. Down Ampney Church Airborne Forces/RAF/ Stained Glass Window
GPR
24 | Stoke Rochford 2 PARA Plaque 28/3/- A second one?
25 | Tatton Park Airborne Forces Plaque 31/2/-
31/4/-
26 | Newark — Warriors Chapel 21 Independent Memorial Tablet 31/2.4/9
Company
27 | Skelmersdale Arnhem Forces Plaque 31/2/9
28 | Syrencot House Plaque 33//3/77
29 | Rosyth HMS ABDIEL and 33/4/59
6 RW Para Bn

30 | Caythorpe Church Airborne Aisle Plaque 34/1/12



REFERENCE

SRL LOCATION UNIT DESCRIPTION IN PEGASUS REMARKS
VOL/NO/PAG
E

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ®
31 | Farington Guirey Commemorates those

Weston-Super-Mare killed when Arnhem-

bound glider crashed
32 | Heckington Village Church Airborne gunners “who | Memorial Stone 34/4/5 - 16
did not return”
33 | Heckington Village Church 1** Airlanding A/TK Bty | Ceremonial Cope 33/4/-
34 | Ringway 1 PTS Commemorative Plaque Now at RAF Brize
Norton
35 Tarrant Rushton Memorial stone and Plaque 37/1/67
38/1/84
36 | Harwell (AERE) Airborne Forces - Memorial stone marks end of | 10/2/- Subsequently moved a
Normandy runway 20/3/17 short distance
37 | Hereford — St Martins Church SAS Memorial Window
Roll of honour

38 | Barclays Bank Lt Grayburn VC Plaque? No trace of this plaque in

Gracechurch Street 1983
39 | Hardwick Hall AB Plague on wall in car 38/2

park




REFERENCE

SRL LOCATION UNIT DESCRIPTION IN PEGASUS REMARKS
VOL/NO/PAGE
(@) | (b) (©) (d) | ®) | ®
40 | Royal Garrison Church Airborne Forces There are 46 memorials to
Arms, Services and
formations which have
served with Airborne Forces.
These are recorded
separately in Annex A
41 | StPaul’s Cathedral | Airborne Forces | Plaque in Crypt | | |
42 | Guildford Cathedral ' Airborne Forces | Memorial Window | | |
43 | StLawrence Jewry | Airborne Forces | Memorial Gates | | |
44 | Tilshead Camp Site and Church | 8 PARA | Memorial Plaques | | |
45 | Bulford Church | 1Cdn Para | Plaque | | |
46 | Inkpen (Berks) | 9PARA | Plaque | | |
47 | Chilbolton Airfield (Hants) | Airborne Forces | Memorial Stone & Plaque | | |
48 | Milford Haven 6 RW Para Bn and RN Memorial to Taranto Sicily
(FMLA) and HMS Abdiel
49 | Trebah Gardens (Cornwall) | Airborne Forces | Memorial Stone & Plaque | | |
50 | Aldershot Municipal Gardens | Airborne Forces | Pegasus Grove | | |
51 Thruxton Airfield (Hants) B & C Coys 2 PARA Commemorative Plaque on
Bruneval Raid Control Tower
52 | AWE Aldermaston Airborne Forces Memorial Plaque War Memorials
Trust Bulletin
No26 2005
53 | Coventry City Council House | Airborne Forces | Bronze Memorial Plaque | |




