MEMORIALS TO AIRBORNE FORCES (WW II) IN THE UNITED KINGDOM

SRL	LOCATION	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	REFERENCE IN PEGASUS VOL/NO/PAG E	REMARKS
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)
1	Westminster Abbey	Airborne Forces	Bronze Statue	1/3/-	
2	Salisbury Cathedral	Glider Pilot Regiment	Stained Glass Window	1/3/-	
3	Melton Mowbray	156 PARA BN	Memorial Tablet	1/3/-	
4	Melton Mowbray Corn Exchange			6/4/-	
5	Dolgelly	6 th Battalion	Plaque	4/1/80	
6	Ruskington Parish Church	1 st AB Recce Regt	Memorial Tablet	2/2/-	To those who gave their lives in 1939 - 45
7	St Martin-in-the-Fields	Airborne Forces	Roll of Honour	6/2/-	Subsequently moved to Royal Garrison Church, Aldershot
8	Somerby Parish Church	10 PARA		6/4/-	
9	Somerby Parish Church		Stained Glass Window	22/4/48 24/4/35	
10	Stoke Rochford Church Grantham	2 PARA	Plaque – dedicated to the memory of fallen comrades Bruneval, N Africa, Sicily		
11	Langham Parish Church Oakham		Tablet	6/4/-	

SRL	LOCATION	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	REFERENCE IN PEGASUS VOL/NO/PAG E	REMARKS
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)
12	Stedham Parish Church Midhurst	Glider Pilot Regiment		6/4/-	
13	Harlaxton Manor Grantham			6/4/-	
14	Minstead Hall (in the adjacent 12 cent Church	716 Coy RASC	Silver Roll of Honour	8/2/-	Copy in Medal Room ABF Museum
15	Caythorpe Church	1 AB Sigs Regt		5/4/-	
16	St Mary's Church Richmond (Home of The Green Howards)	12 PARA	Roll of Honour	12/4/-	Originally located in Bradford Cathedral
17	Royal Garrison Church, Aldershot	12 PARA	Roll of Honour (duplicated)		Original lost but then found
18	Alexandra Park	1 AB Sigs Div (Arnhem)			
19	Ringway Airport (Manchester)	Airborne Forces and GPR	Memorial Window/Garden of Remembrance and Monument at Terminal 1	18/2/51	
20	Moor Park Golf Club	HQ 1 st (British Airborne Corps)	Plaque	20/1/19	Commemorates use of building by Corps HQ

SRL	LOCATION	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	REFERENCE IN PEGASUS VOL/NO/PAG E	REMARKS
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)
21	RMA Sandhurst Memorial Chapel	Officers killed in action while serving in The Parachute Regiment	Plaque	20/3/-	
22	St Martin-in-the-Fields	Airborne Forces	Plaque	27/1/-	It replaces the Roll of Honour which is now in The Royal Garrison Church Aldershot
23	a. Down Ampney Village,Cirencesterb. Down Ampney Church	Flt Lt Lord VC Airborne Forces/RAF/ GPR	Runway memorial Stained Glass Window	28/2/22	
24	Stoke Rochford	2 PARA	Plaque	28/3/-	A second one?
25	Tatton Park	Airborne Forces	Plaque	31/2/- 31/4/-	
26	Newark – Warriors Chapel	21 Independent Company	Memorial Tablet	31/2.4/9	
27	Skelmersdale	Arnhem Forces	Plaque	31/2/9	
28	Syrencot House		Plaque	33//3/77	
29	Rosyth	HMS ABDIEL and 6 RW Para Bn		33/4/59	
30	Caythorpe Church		Airborne Aisle Plaque	34/1/12	

SRL	LOCATION	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	REFERENCE IN PEGASUS VOL/NO/PAG E	REMARKS
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)
31	Farington Guirey Weston-Super-Mare				Commemorates those killed when Arnhem- bound glider crashed
32	Heckington Village Church	Airborne gunners "who did not return"	Memorial Stone	34/4/5 - 16	
33	Heckington Village Church	1 st Airlanding A/TK Bty	Ceremonial Cope	33/4/-	

34	Ringway	1 PTS	Commemorative Plaque		Now at RAF Brize Norton
35	Tarrant Rushton		Memorial stone and Plaque	37/1/67 38/1/84	
36	Harwell (AERE)	Airborne Forces - Normandy	Memorial stone marks end of runway	10/2/- 20/3/17	Subsequently moved a short distance
37	Hereford – St Martins Church	SAS	Memorial Window Roll of honour		
38	Barclays Bank Gracechurch Street	Lt Grayburn VC	Plaque?		No trace of this plaque in 1983
39	Hardwick Hall	AB Plague on wall in car park		38/2	

SRL	LOCATION	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	REFERENCE IN PEGASUS VOL/NO/PAGE	REMARKS
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)
40	Royal Garrison Church	Airborne Forces	There are 46 memorials to Arms, Services and formations which have served with Airborne Forces. These are recorded separately in Annex A		
41	St Paul's Cathedral	Airborne Forces	Plaque in Crypt		
42	Guildford Cathedral	Airborne Forces	Memorial Window		
43	St Lawrence Jewry	Airborne Forces	Memorial Gates		
44	Tilshead Camp Site and Church	8 PARA	Memorial Plaques		
45	Bulford Church	1 Cdn Para	Plaque		
46	Inkpen (Berks)	9 PARA	Plaque		
47	Chilbolton Airfield (Hants)	Airborne Forces	Memorial Stone & Plaque		
48	Milford Haven	6 RW Para Bn and RN (FMLA)	Memorial to Taranto Sicily and HMS Abdiel		
49	Trebah Gardens (Cornwall)	Airborne Forces	Memorial Stone & Plaque		
50	Aldershot Municipal Gardens	Airborne Forces	Pegasus Grove		
51	Thruxton Airfield (Hants)	B & C Coys 2 PARA Bruneval Raid	Commemorative Plaque on Control Tower		
52	AWE Aldermaston	Airborne Forces	Memorial Plaque	War Memorials Trust Bulletin No26 2005	
53	Coventry City Council House	Airborne Forces	Bronze Memorial Plaque		